OP \$140.00 35468

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM751297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PennantPark Loan Agency Servicing, LLC		08/18/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LifePort, LLC
Street Address:	1610 Heritage Street
City:	Woodland
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98674
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3546869	CMS
Registration Number:	3634155	AEROSLED TS
Registration Number:	3642322	PLUS PATIENT LOADING UTILITY SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3983772	LIFEPORT
Serial Number:	88856089	CLIP DECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723401

Email: morgan.roth@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan Roth

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52990.515208
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Morgan Roth
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Morgan Roth
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Truist_LifePort - Release of TMSA [Executed]#page1.tif

source=Truist_LifePort - Release of TMSA [Executed]#page2.tif

source=Truist_LifePort - Release of TMSA [Executed]#page3.tif

source=Truist_LifePort - Release of TMSA [Executed]#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of August 18, 2022, is made by PENNANTPARK LOAN AGENCY SERVICING, LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Grantee") in favor of Grantor (as defined below).

WHEREAS, LIFEPORT, LLC ("Grantor") is a party to (i) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2021 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and Grantee, and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2021 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by Grantor in favor of Grantee; capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein will have the respective meanings given to them in the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement granted to Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of such Grantors in, to and under the Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule I hereto, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof, and all other rights and interests of Grantor related thereto as set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- Release. Grantee hereby (i) fully and finally releases, discharges, and terminates, and reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantors, without representation or warranty of any kind, (a) its security interest, continuing lien and other rights in, to and under the Trademarks and the other Trademark Collateral, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and (b) any and all other rights it may have under the Security Agreement in respect of the Trademarks and the other Trademark Collateral or under the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) agrees that it shall, at the expense of Grantors, execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights, (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings reasonably necessary to evidence release and termination of its rights under the Security Agreement with respect to the Trademarks and the other Trademark Collateral or the Trademark Security Agreement, and (iv) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all

of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release by telecopy or other electronic means shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release.

3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

ACTIVE/118144321.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

PENNANTPARK LOAN AGENCY SERVIÇING, LLC

ERVICING, ELC

Name: Arthur H. Penn

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks:

Grantor	Trademark	Registration No.
LifePort, LLC	CMS	3,546,869
LifePort, LLC	AEROSLED TS	3,634,155
LifePort, LLC	PLUS PATIENT LOADING	3,642,322
	UTILITY SYSTEM	
LifePort, LLC	LIFEPORT	3,983,772

Applications:

Grantor	Trademark	Registration No.
LifePort, LLC	CLIP DECK	88/856,089

ACTIVE/118144321.5

RECORDED: 08/25/2022